

Senator Bonacic Attends Temple Sinai Centennial Gala in Middletown

JOHN J. BONACIC November 7, 2016



(Middletown, NY)- State Senator John J. Bonacic (R/C/I-Mt. Hope) was pleased to join members of Temple Sinai for a centennial celebration in the City of Middletown, yesterday. Temple Sinai was originally incorporated in 1916, under the name Middletown Hebrew Association. Throughout its history, Temple Sinai has not only served as a place of worship but as a community center and place of gathering for Middletown's Jewish community. Senator Bonacic presented Temple Sinai with a Senate Proclamation celebrating its centennial. When the Legislative Session resumes in January they will receive an official

Senate Resolution.